
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

 

 

 

 

Saturday, March 7 

 

12pm | Ayo Klunga e Kyra Reis / SARAKURAS / 40 min / Teatro Manás 

3pm | Ricardo Januário / SAL DE ANGANGA / 25 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

4pm | Cia Mungunzá / ANONIMATO / 80 min / Complexo Funarte 

6pm | Corpo de Macumba / SILLY STONES AND GOATS; OR DEATH, AFFECTION, AND TRAGEDY / 50 min /                                                               
Teatro Manás 

7pm | Mateus Jesus e CASTILHO/ YOU MISS, YOU FETCH / 40 min / Teatro da Vertigem 

8pm | Alexandre Américo / PAPANGU / 45 min / Sala 1 Casa Farofa 

8pm | Teatro do Incêndio / THE BAAL - MYTH OF THE FLESH / 45 min / Teatro do Incêndio 

8pm | Teatro da Vertigem / AGROPLAY/ 100 min / Galpão Elza Soares - MST 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

SUNDAY, MARCH 8 

 

11am | Teatro do Incêndio / THE BAAL - MYTH OF THE FLESH / 45 min / Teatro do Incêndio 

11am | Corpo de Macumba / SILLY STONES AND GOATS; OR DEATH, AFFECTION, AND TRAGEDY / 50 min /             
Teatro Manás 

12pm | Alexandre Américo / PAPANGU / 50 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 

12pm | Mateus Jesus e CASTILHO / YOU MISS, YOU FETCH / 40 min / Teatro da Vertigem 

1pm | Regina França / THE KEY TO THE LABYRINTH / 50 min / Teatro Estelar 

2pm | Ricardo Januário / SAL DE ANGANGA / 25 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

3pm | Felipe Oládelè, Hugo Germano e Muato / PUB THEATER-ROUNDTABLE DISCUSSION / 30 min / Bar da Angela 

4pm | Cia Aya / INÍ BERÊ: WE ARE ALL FOREIGHNERS / 60 min / Teatro Vertigem 

4pm | Cia Mungunzá / ANONIMATO / 80 min/ Complexo Funarte 

6pm | Cristiano Karnas e Valerie Curro Khayat / CARBON - DANCE(S) TO (RE)BURY BONES / 40 min /                     
Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

6pm | Lucas Brandão / DEAD FISH EYES / 60 min / Teatro do Incêndio 

6pm | Felipe Oládelè, Hugo Germano e Muato / PUB THEATER-ROUNDTABLE DISCUSSION /30 min / Bar da Angela 

6pm | Teatro da Vertigem / AGROPLAY/ 100 min / Galpão Elza Soares – MST 

7pm | Éssa Companhia / MISS IARA / 40 min / Teatro Estelar 

7pm | Vinicius Bernardo / DEBT / 30 min / Sala 1 Casa Farofa 

7pm | Ayo Klunga e Kyra Reis / SARAKURAS / 40 min / Teatro Manás 



 

 

 

 

 

MONDAY, MARCH 9 

 

11am | Regina França / THE KEY TO THE LABYRINTH / 50 min / Teatro Estelar 

12pm | Cristiano Karnas e Valerie Curro Khayat / CARBON - DANCE(S) TO (RE)BURY BONES / 40 min /           
Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

12pm | Antônia Gomes Minchoni e Marina Esteves / THE YAWN OF THE SERPENT / 40 min / Teatro Manás 

1pm | Vinicius Bernardo / DEBT / 30 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 

4pm | CORPO DE MACUMBA/ VOLUBLE / 50 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

4pm | Esquadrilha Marginália / LISTENERS FAVORITE / 40 min / Teatro de Incêndio 

6pm | Tay O’hanna / WTB? WHEN THEY ARE BORN / 40 min / Teatro Estelar 

7pm | Kuadrilha Teatral/ KUADRELLE BATTLE / 45 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 

7pm | Manás Laboratório de Dramaturgia / THE END IS ALWAYS POP / 60 min / Teatro Manás 

8pm | Gabriel Machado, Hedra Rockenbach e Stéfani Belo / MONSTROUS ALLIANCES / 60 min / Teatro da 
Vertigem 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

TUESDAY, MARCH 10 

 

11am | Antônia Gomes Minchoni e Marina Esteves / THE YAWN OF THE SERPENT / 40 min / Teatro Manás 

11am | Gabriel Machado, Hedra Rockenbach e Stéfani Belo / MONSTROUS ALLIANCES / 60 min / Teatro da 
Vertigem 

12pm | Corpo de Macumba/ VOLUBLE / 50 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

12pm | Tay O’hanna / WTB? When They Are Born / 40 min / Teatro Estelar 

1pm | Esquadrilha Marginália / LISTENERS FAVORITE / 40 min / Teatro de Incêndio 

1pm | Kuadrilha Teatral/ KUADRELLE BATTLE / 45 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 

2pm | Manás Laboratório de Dramaturgia / THE END IS ALWAYS POP / 60 min / Teatro Manás 

5pm | Rainha Kong / THERE'S A WOLF NEXT DOOR THAT LOOKS LIKE MY TORMENTOR / 60 min / Teatro da Vertigem 

6pm | Lucas Rocha / RASCAL / 50 min / Teatro Estelar 

7pm | Os Crias e Tarina Quelho / FRAM[ED] / 35 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 

7pm | Bárbara Arakaki / CROSSROADS / 40 min / Teatro de Incêndio 

8pm | Ailton Barros e Guira / STREET DEVIL / 40 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

8pm | Teatro da Fumaça e Sobrilá Cia de Teatro / MINERAL IBSEN/ 60 min / Teatro Manás 

 

 

 



 

 

 

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11 

11am | Bárbara Arakaki / CROSSROADS / 40 min / Teatro de Incêndio 

11am | AIlton Barros e Guira / STREET DEVIL / 40 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

12pm | Os Crias e Tarina Quelho / FRAM[ED] / 35 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 

12pm | Rainha Kong / THERE'S A WOLF NEXT DOOR THAT LOOKS LIKE MY TORMENTOR / 60 min / Teatro da Vertigem 

12pm | Lucas Rocha / RASCAL / 50 min / Teatro Estelar 

1pm | Teatro da Fumaça e Sobrilá Cia de Teatro / MINERAL IBSEN/ 60 min / Teatro Manás 

4pm | Ayo Klunga / HOW TO PREPARE FOR THE FALL, FROM THE GROUND / 40 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 

4pm | Soledad Perez-Tranmar / FEATHER / 50 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

5pm | Marcos Moraes / ASSEY ON THE TREE / 50 min / Teatro da Vertigem 

5pm | Lagartixa na Janela / AUDIO DRIFTS FOR MOVING / 50 min / Terraço Casa Farofa 

5pm to 23pm – Lena Giuliano / WRITING ON SOMEONE’S GRAVE / 20 min por sessão / Bar da Angela 

6pm | Reinaldo Ribeiro / CHAPTER 1: BURNING-EPICA / 60 min / Teatro Estelar 

8pm | Helio Toste / LIVE MODEL / 40 min / Teatro de Incêndio 

9pm | Renata Carvalho / ANTIGONE TRAVESTI / 55min/ Teatro da Vertigem 

10pm | Marcelo Evelin e Andreia Pires / DIVINE FAVOUR /30 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa  

11:30pm | Thiago Catarino e Natasha Corbelino /NÚMEROS/ 30 min / TERRAÇO Casa Farofa 

12am | Teat(r)o Oficina Uzyna Uzona + arquivo mangue / THE DEAD – PAN SESSION: HOT READINGS IN FREEFALL / 
120 min / Teatro Manás 

12am | Marcelo Evelin e Andreia Pires / DIVINE FAVOUR / 30 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 



 

 

 

 

 

Thursday, march 12 

 

11am | Preto Vidal / THEY WANT TO EAT US ALIVE / 30 min / Teatro Estelar 

11am | Soledad Perez-Tranmar / FEATHER / 50 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

12pm | Helio Toste / LIVE MODEL / 40 min / Teatro de Incêndio 

12pm | Marcos Moraes / ASSEY ON THE TREE / 50 min / Teatro da Vertigem 

1pm | Luiz de Abreu / AMERICA: SHOPPING OF CULTURES / 30 min / Teatro Manás 

3pm | Lucas Brandão / DEAD FISH EYES / 60 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 

4pm | Maria Rute / A REAL GEM / 20 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

4pm | Thiago Catarino e Natasha Corbelino / NUMBERS / 30 min / Terraço Casa Farofa 

6pm | HB Lynda / HB LYNDA IN TRANSition / 60 min / Teatro da Vertigem 

6pm | Reinaldo Ribeiro / CHAPTER 1: BURNING-EPICA / 60 min / Teatro Estelar 

7pm | Sonia Sobral / RITA 9.11 / 35 min / Teatro de Incêndio 

7pm | Teat(r)o Oficina Uzyna Uzona / THE DEAD – PAN SESSION: HOT READINGS IN FREEFALL / 120 min /            
Teatro Manás 

8pm | Carolina Ferman e Natasha Corbelino / FIERCE / 60 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

8pm | Ayo Klunga / HOW TO PREPARE FOR THE FALL, FROM THE GROUND / 40 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday, march 13 

 

11am | Carolina Ferman e Natasha Corbelino / FIERCE / 60 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

11am | Preto Vidal / THEY WANT TO EAT US ALIVE / 30 min / Teatro Estelar 

11am | Sonia Sobral / RITA 9.11 / 35 min / Teatro de Incêndio 

12pm | Cecília Ripoll, Juliana França e Monique Vaillé / ESTRATIGIES FOR THE PRESENT / 50 min / Sala 1 -        
Casa Farofa 

1pm | Natasha Corbelino / 1 TIRED PIECE / 60min / Casa Dona Lurdes 

1pm | HB Lynda / HB LYNDA IN TRANSition / 60 min / Teatro da Vertigem 

1pm to 19pm | Lena Giuliano / WRITING ON SOMEONE’S GRAVE / 20 min por sessão / Bar da Angela 

2pm | Alice Ripoll e Hiltinho Fantástico / PUFF/ 35 min / Teatro Manás 

2pm | Cecília Ripoll, Juliana França e Monique Vaillé / ESTRATIGIES FOR THE PRESENT / 50 min / Sala 1 -      
Casa Farofa 

2pm | Maria Rute / A REAL GEM / 20 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

5pm | Estela Lapponi /¡CAPENGÁ! A SOLO OF DANCE AND TECHNOLOGY / 60 min / Teatro do Incêndio 

5pm | Fábia Mirassos / SUNFLOWERS / 30 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 

5pm | Aretha Sadick e Rodrigo França / LADY MACBETH – A TRANSCRIPTION / 30 min / Teatro Manás 



 

 

 

 

6pm | Pavilhão da Magnólia / LOOKING FOR ME / 30 min / Teatro da Vertigem 

7pm | Aretha Sadick e Rodrigo França / LADY MACBETH – A TRANSCRIPTION / 30 min / Teatro Manás 

7pm | Fábia Mirassos / SUNFLOWERS / 30 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 

8pm | Camila Rocha / VEIN ALLEYS / 40 min / Teatro do Incêndio 

8pm | Estelar de teatro / SÉQUANA-YARÁ - THE VOICE OF THE WATERS / 60 min / Teatro Estelar 

9pm | Walmick de Holanda / ANVIL – AN AUTOFICTIONAL THRILLER / 60 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

11:30pm | Thiago Catarino e Natasha Corbelino / NUMBERS /30 min / TERRAÇO Casa Farofa 

12pm | Georgette Fadel/ ADJUSTMENT II:  FAUX SOLO / 60 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 

12pm | Luiz de Abreu / AMERICA: SHOPPING OF CULTURES / 30 min / Teatro Manás 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Saturday, march 14 

 

11am | Georgette Fadell / ADJUSTMENT II: FAUX SOLO / 60 min / Sala 1 - Casa Farofa 

11am | Natasha Corbelino / 1 TIRED PIECE / 60min / Casa Dona Lurdes 

11am | Walmick de Holanda / ANVIL – AN AUTOFICTIONAL THRILLER / 60 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

11am | Pavilhão da Magnólia / LOOKING FOR ME / 30 min / Teatro da Vertigem 

11am | Estelar de teatro / SÉQUANA-YARÁ - THE VOICE OF THE WATERS / 60 min / Teatro Estelar 

11am | Estela Laponni /¡CAPENGÁ! A SOLO OF DANCE AND TECHNOLOGY / 60 min / Teatro de Incêndio 

4pm | Claudio Rubino / TAROT OF THE DAMEGED / 45 min / Teatro Estelar 

4pm | Cia Mungunzá / ANONIMATO / 80 min / Complexo Funarte 

5pm | Thiago Catarino e Natasha Corbelino / NUMBERS/ 30 min / TERRAÇO Casa Farofa 

6pm | Jezuz Pereira / MAN ON THE ROAD / 50 min / Teatro Manás 

7pm | Dudu Melo e Junior Dias (Pigmentar Companhia) / CARE / 30 min / Teatro do Incêndio 

8pm | Coletivo 302 / ANTHROPOCENE / 50 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

8pm | Claudio Rubino / TAROT OF THE DAMEGED / 45 min / Teatro Estelar 

8pm | Teatro da Vertigem / AGROPLAY / 100 min / Galpão Elza Soares - MST 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sunday, march 15 

 

11am | Lagartixa na Janela / AUDIO DRIFTS TO MOVE / 50 min / Rua 

11am | Dudu Melo e Junior Dias (Pigmentar Companhia) / CARE / 30 min / Teatro do Incêndio 

12pm | Cia Aya / INÍ BERÊ: WE ARE ALL FOREIGNERS / 60 min / Teatro Vertigem 

12pm | Éssa Companhia / MISS IARA / 40 min / Teatro Estelar 

1pm | Coletivo 302 / ANTHROPOCENE / 50 min / Sala 2 - Casa Farofa 

1pm | Jezuz Pereira / MAN ON THE ROAD / 50 min / Teatro Manás 

4pm | Cia Mungunzá / ANONIMATO / 80 min/ Complexo Funarte 

6pm | Teatro da Vertigem / AGROPLAY/ 100 min / Galpão Elza Soares – MST 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

     

      Tickets: Pay what you can! 
 

  

AT TREZE DE MAIO street– BIXIGA: 

* Casa Farofa e Teatro da Vertigem – Nº240 

* Espaço Estelar Teatro – Nº120   

* Teatro do Incêndio – Nº48 

* Teatro Manás Laboratório de Dramaturgia - Nº222 

* bar da angela – nº233 

* casa dona lurdes – nº242 

 

 

 

     * ESPAÇO CULTURAL ELZA SOARES – MST 
   ALAMEDA EDUARDO PRADO, 460-474 – CAMPOS ELÍSIOS 

 
* COMPLEXO FUNARTE 
   ALAMEDA NOTHMANN, 1058 – CAMPOS ELÍSIOS 
 
 
 
 

@farofasp 


